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PARTICIPANTS IN THE USABILITY AND PILOT TESTS

Linda K. Dreyer

Program Manager

Cardiovascular Health Program

Oregon Health Services

800 NE Oregon Street, Suite 730

Portland, OR 97232

E-mail: linda.k.dreyer@state.or.us
503-731-3321

Fax: 503-731-4082

Michael Dietz 

Program Evaluator

Missouri Heart Disease and Stroke Program

Section for Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion Department of Health and Senior Services 920 Wildwood, P.O. Box 570 Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Phone number 573-522-2895

FAX:  (573) 522-2898

E-mail: dietzm@dhss.mo.gov

Abha Varma, Ph.D.

NC HDSP Evaluation Coordinator

Heart Disease & Stroke Prevention Branch

Chronic Disease & Injury Section

Division of Public Health

NC Dept. of Health and Human Services

[abha.varma@ncmail.net]

Phone: (919) 715-2131

Fax: (919) 715-0433

Crystelle Fogle

Public Health Nutritionist

Cardiovascular Health Program

Montana Department of Public Health and Human Services 

P.O. Box 202951

Helena, MT   59620-2951

E-mail:  cfogle@state.mt.us
Work Phone:  406-947-2344

Fax:  406-444-7465

Carol White

Cardiovascular Health Program Manager

Section of Community Health & EMS

Division of Public Health

Department of Health & Social Services

P.O. Box 110616

Juneau, AK 99811-0616

Phone: (907)465-8670   Fax (907)465-2770

email:carol_white@health.state.ak.us

Joan Ware, R.N., MSPH

Director, Cardiovascular Health Program

Utah Department of Health

Bureau of Health Promotion

P.O. Box 142107

Salt Lake City, UT  84114-2107 

E-mail:  jware@utah.gov
Work Phone:  801-538-6228

Fax:  801-538-9495

Albert Tsai, PhD

Senior Epidemiologist 

Minnesota Heart Disease and Stroke Prevention Initiative

Center for Health Promotion

Minnesota Department of Health

Email: albert.tsai@health.state.mn.us

Telephone: 651.281.9896

Fax: 651.215.8959

85 East 7th Place, Suite 300

St. Paul, MN 55101

Susan Ladd 
Heart Disease and Stroke Prevention Program 
Florida Department of Health 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin #A-18 (US Mail)
4025 Esplanade Way, Suite 130 (Physical Location)
 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1744 
phone (850) 245-4368 
fax (850) 414-6625: 
susan_ladd@doh.state.fl.us 

